
Mewbourne Oil Co 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Sec 12, T26S, R28E 
Delaware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com #1H 

Wellbore #1 

Design: Wellbore #1 

DDC Survey Report 
14 April, 2014 

IAL DRILLING COMPANY 

11 

i t 



DDC 

Survey Report 

Company ^ 

.Pro i rc t 

Site 
r, 
Well 

* 
.Wellbore i 

Design 

£ „ Mewbourne Oil Co 1 -v» 

i i J Eddy Couhty.'New Mexico , . «.•.-' 

^ |

!S'ecT J12;T26S,.R28E ,<r V , ' J , ' 

Delaware'Ranch 12 MD'Fe'd Com;#1H,: 

, . J Wellbore # 1 ' 

CfWei lbo"re#1 

Local Co-ordinate Reference-

TVD Reference 

MD Reference: 

North Reference 

Survey Calculation Method. 

Database 

3 Welt Delaware-Ranch 12 • M D > Fed Con* #1 H -i 

^ W E L L @ 2967 Ousft (Patterson #75) 

| WELL @ 2967 Ousft (Patterson #75) ' •< 

| Grid ; / 

3.Minimum Curvature * s ' 

EDM 5000'1 Single User Db 

roject "•5* "'QEddy'County, New Mexico *. ^••^"i."? > rr'lZ 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Sec ' l 2 ,T26S, R26E\ t • * >? *• 
IS'pirn^, .>i.:«..,!^r_ 

Site Posi t ion: Northing: 

From: Map East ing: 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

382,174.62 usft 

588,852.66 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Lati tude: 

Longi tude: 

Grid Convergence: 

32° 3'-1.399 N 

104° 2' 47.582 W 

0.15 ° 

We,, Delaware'RahcriB 2 MDlFed;C6m!#.1 H | S & | t s » ;•: r^S?*' ; ,j.l«,.rjS.... .-.. i. i^^u^ V"," "_ ;', . S" ;Y} .vV; :p i~ 

Well Posit ion 

Posit ion Uncertainty 

+N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

382,174.62 usft 

588,852.66 usft 

usft 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 3' 1.399 N 

104° 2' 47.582 W 

2,947.0 usft 

jWellboro Welfcore #1 . ; T s >' 

Magnetics Modol Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle He ld Strength 11P3I1 

IGRF2010 3/12/2014 7.46 59.88 48,190 

Audi t Notes: 

Version: 

Vertical Section 

1.0 Phase: 

' T B e p t h F rom f rV D) 

(usft) 

ACTUAL 

+N/-S 

(usft) 

Tie On Depth: 

»r .V 
W * ^ l i l § l l usft) 
_ M 2 i fc.-

0.0 

Direction 

0.0 0.0 0.0 359.94 

T 
Survey Program 

I From 
| (usft), 

100.0 

9,955.0 

Date 1 11 2011 -

(usft) Survey (Wellbore) 

9,900.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) 

15,160.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) 

Tool Name 

Good_gyro 

MWD default 

11811111 Descript ion 

Good Gyro 

MWD - Standard 

Survey iifrirMjijf 

Measured Vertical V»rtical Doqlcg Bui ld Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/ S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

( i i i f t ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) p i OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100.0 0.29 334.78 100.0 0.2 -0.1 0.2 0.29 0.29 0.00 

200.0 0.63 346.10 200.0 1.0 -0.3 1.0 0.35 0.34 11.32 

300.0 1.59 349.73 300.0 2.9 -0.7 2.9 0.96 0.96 3.63 

400.0 1.58 352.30 399.9 5.6 -1.2 5.6 0.07 -0.01 2.57 

500.0 1.51 3.28 499.9 8.3 -1.3 8.3 0.30 -0.07 10.98 

600.0 1.39 14.71 599.9 10.8 -0.9 10.8 0.31 -0.12 11.43 

700.0 1.32 29.98 699.8 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.37 -0.07 15.27 

800.0 1.44 39.23 799.8 14.9 1.4 14.9 0.25 0.12 9.25 

900.0 1.31 35.65 899.8 16.8 2.8 16.8 0.16 -0.13 -3.58 
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Company 

i Project 

I Site-

'Wel l 

[Wel lbore. 

'Design 

Survey 

: Mewbourne Oil C o . , -

j EddyiOounty.-.New.Mexico^v". - T vyr" 

Ise^is^Tae's^pas'Ej'.'''^ ' -; V " " 
^l;lawarelRanchs.12 !MD^Eed'Gom#.1H'•' 

1 M ^ r • - i . ' , „-.r i 
j Wellbore #1 *,' ( ** -
s Weilbore¥l'»-, V/j, 

Measured 

Depth 

(usft) 
Inclination Azimuth 

n 

Vertical 

Depth 

(usft) 

DDC 

Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference 

TVD heforonee 

!"MD Rofc ren i 

' f.:North Reference 

•Survey Calculation Method 

i Database 

+N/-S 

(usft) 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

v i Well Delaware Ranch*£2 MD Fed Com #1H 

| 'WELL @ 2967 Ousft'(Patterson #75)* > \ ' 

i WELL @ 2967'6usft'(Patterson #75) "/*"-' 

Vert ical 

Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

Bui ld 

Rate 

p lOOusf t ) 

Turn 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

1,000.0 1.07 27.66 999.8 18.6 3.9 18.6 0.29 -0.24 -7.99 

1,100.0 0.94 21.58 1,099.7 20.2 4.7 20.2 0.17 -0.13 -6.08 

1,200.0 0.73 11.09 1,199.7 21.6 5.1 21.6 0.26 -0.21 -10.49 

1,300.0 0.70 350.72 1,299.7 22.8 5.1 22.8 0.25 -0.03 -20.37 

1,400.0 0.59 331.61 1,399.7 23.9 4.8 23.8 0.24 -0.11 -19.11 

1,500.0 0.51 286.82 1,499.7 24.4 4.1 24.4 0.43 -0.08 -44.79 

1,600.0 0.22 235.66 1,599.7 24.5 3.5 24.5 0.41 -0.29 -51.16 

1,700.0 0.39 212.18 1,699.7 24.1 3.2 24.1 0.21 0.17 -23.48 

1,800.0 0.53 174.18 1,799.7 23.3 3.0 23.3 0.33 0.14 -38.00 

1,900.0 0.37 148.18 1,899.7 22.6 3.3 22.6 0.26 -0.16 -26.00 

2,000.0 2.19 93.10 1,999.7 22.2 5.3 22.2 2.00 1.82 -55.08 

2,100.0 2.66 93.86 2,099.6 21.9 9.6 21.9 0.47 0.47 0.76 

2,200.0 2.71 97.08 2,199.5 21.5 14.2 21.5 0.16 0.05 3.22 

2,300.0 2.67 97.52 2,299.4 20.9 18.9 20.9 0.05 -0.04 0.44 

2,400.0 2.73 97.90 2,399.3 20.3 23.5 .20.2 0.06 0.06 0.38 

2,500.0 2.68 98.22 2,499.2 19.6 28.2 19.6 0.05 -0.05 0.32 

2,600.0 2.13 98.32 2,599.1 19.0 32.4 19.0 0.55 -0.55 0.10 

2,700.0 1.60 97.68 2,699.0 18.5 35.6 18.5 0.53 -0.53 -0.64 

2,800.0 1.38 96.17 2,799.0 18.2 38.2 18.2 0.22 -0.22 -1.51 

2,900.0 1.33 94.08 2,898.9 18.0 40.5 18.0 0.07 -0.05 -2.09 

3,000.0 1.04 87.82 2,998.9 18.0 42.6 17.9 0.32 -0.29 -6.26 

3,100.0 0.78 100.50 3,098.9 17.9 44.2 17.8 0.33 -0.26 12.68 

3,200.0 0.66 118.09 3,198.9 17.5 45.3 17.4 0.25 -0.12 17.59 

3,300.0 0.64 109.80 3,298.9 17.0 46.4 17.0 0.10 -0.02 -8.29 

3,400.0 0.46 96.52 3,398.9 16.8 47.3 16.7 0.22 -0.18 -13.28 

3,500.0 0.25 139.91 3,498.9 16.6 47.8 16.5 0.33 -0.21 43.39 
3,600.0 0.31 141.07 3,598.9 16.2 48.2 16.1 0.06 0.06 1.16 

3,700.0 0.22 137.58 3,698.9 15.8 48.5 15.8 0.09 -0.09 -3.49 

3,800.0 0.12 176.92 3,798.9 15.6 48.6 15.5 0.15 -0.10 39.34 

3,900.0 0.30 230.80 3,898.9 15.3 48.4 15.3 0.25 0.18 53.88 

4,000.0 0.37 227.98 3,998.9 14.9 47.9 14.9 0.07 0.07 -2.82 

4,100.0 0.37 224.05 4,098.9 14.5 47.5 14.4 0.03 0.00 -3.93 
4,200.0 0.39 211.14 4,198.9 14.0 47.1 13.9 0.09 0.02 -12.91 

4,300.0 0.31 229.97 4,298.9 13.5 46.7 13.5 0.14 -0.08 18.83 

4,400.0 0.33 251.17 4,398.9 13.2 46.2 13.2 0.12 0.02 21.20 

4,500.0 0.21 224.60 4,498.9 13.0 45.8 13.0 0.17 -0.12 -26.57 

4,600.0 0.18 218.58 4,598.9 12.8 45.6 12.7 0.04 -0.03 -6.02 
4,700.0 0.26 196.23 4,698.9 12.4 45.4 12.4 0.12 0.08 -22.35 

4,800.0 0.21 195.98 4,798.9 12.0 45.3 12.0 0.05 -0.05 -0.25 

4,900.0 0.41 215.57 4,898.9 11.6 45.1 11.5 0.22 0.20 19.59 

5,000.0 0.52 220.01 4,998.9 10.9 44.6 10.9 0.12 0.11 4.44 

5,100.0 0.56 186.53 5.098.9 10.1 44.2 10.0 0.31 0.04 -33.48 
5,200.0 0.52 204.97 5,198.9 9.2 44.0 9.2 0.18 -0.04 18.44 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company-

Project: 

Site: 

Well-

Wcllboic: 

Design: 

i Survey 

Mewbouj'ne^Oil Co1' . ' - " _-

Eddy'lCounty,1New>Mexico ' "• 1 

Sec 12, T26S, R28E , 

Delaware Ranch.12 MD Fed Com #1H 

Wellbore#V%" f . 

,\.3libore#1\ -

Local Co-ordinate Refcicncc: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

; Well Delaware Ranch 12 MD fTed Com #1H • 

!. WELL @-2967 Ousft (Patterson #75)-' - ^ 

j WELL @ 2967 Ousft (Patterson #75) ( 

j Grid - - - "' ** J*" 
1 Minimum Curvature 

EDM 5000 1 Single User Db " " ,; 

ensured Vertical Ver t i c i l Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft j (usft) (usft) (usft) ('.'100ustt) ('.'lOOustt) nioousfti 

5,300.0 0.69 205.74 5,298.9 8.2 43.5 8.2 0.17 0.17 0.77 

5,400.0 0.79 206.32 5,398.8 7.1 42.9 7.0 0.10 0.10 0.58 

5,500.0 0.86 198.87 5,498.8 5.8 42.4 5.7 0.13 0.07 -7.45 

5,600.0 0.97 201.09 5,598.8 4.3 41.8 4.2 0.12 0.11 2.22 

5,700.0 1.08 194.35 5,698.8 2.6 41.3 2.5 0.16 0.11 -6.74 

5,800.0 1.30 187.15 5,798.8 0.5 40.9 0.5 0.27 0.22 -7.20 

5,900.0 1.39 183.62 5,898.8 -1.8 40.7 -1.9 0.12 0.09 -3.53 

6,000.0 1.46 180.28 5,998.7 -4.3 40.6 -4.4 0.11 0.07 -3.34 

6,100.0 1.46 185.92 6,098.7 -6.8 40.5 -6.9 0.14 0.00 5.64 

6,200.0 1.39 180.79 6,198.7 -9.3 40.3 -9.4 0.15 -0.07 -5.13 

6,300.0 1.41 187.42 6,298.6 -11.8 40.2 -11.8 0.16 0.02 6.63 

6,400.0 1.57 243.50 6,398.6 -13.6 38.8 -13.6 1.41 0.16 56.08 

6,500.0 0.55 245.98 6,498.6 -14.4 37.1 -14.4 1.02 -1.02 2.48 
6,600.0 0.65 245.64 6,598.6 -14.8 36.2 -14.9 0.10 0.10 -0.34 
6,700.0 0.69 236.86 6,698.6 -15.4 35.1 -15.4 0.11 0.04 -8.78 
6,800.0 0.81 237.12 6,798.6 -16.1 34.0 -16.1 0.12 0.12 0.26 
6,900.0 1.15 259.85 6,898.6 -16.7 32.5 -16.7 0.51 0.34 22.73 

7,000.0 1.24 262.13 6,998.5 -17.0 30.4 -17.0 0.10 0.09 2.28 
7,100.0 1.47 240.91 7,098.5 -17.8 28.2 -17.8 0.55 0.23 -21.22 
7,200.0 1.91 248.07 7,198.5 -19.0 25.5 -19.0 0.49 0.44 7.16 
7,300.0 1.95 272.49 7,298.4 -19.6 22.3 -19.6 0.82 0.04 24.42 
7,400.0 1.98 276.24 7,398.3 -19.3 18.9 -19.3 0.13 0.03 3.75 

7,500.0 1.54 275.19 7,498.3 -19.0 15.8 -19.0 0.44 -0.44 -1.05 
7,600.0 1.68 278.89 7,598.3 -18.6 13.0 -18.7 0.17 0.14 3.70 
7,700.0 1.44 282.36 7,698.2 -18.1 10.4 -18.2 0.26 -0.24 3.47 
7,800.0 0.95 283.92 7,798.2 -17.7 8.3 -17.7 0.49 -0.49 1.56 
7,900.0 0.40 234.82 7,898.2 -17.7 7.2 -17.7 0.75 -0.55 -49.10 

8,000.0 0.49 167.89 7,998.2 -18.3 7.1 -18.3 0.50 0.09 -66.93 
8,100.0 0.68 143.86 8,098.2 -19.2 7.5 -19.2 0.31 0.19 -24.03 
8,200.0 0.40 183.51 8,198.2 -20.0 7.8 -20.0 0.45 -0.28 39.65 
8,300.0 0.50 175.98 8,298.2 -20.8 7.8 -20.8 0.12 0.10 -7.53 
8,400.0 0.69 86.61 8,398.2 -21.2 8.5 -21.2 0.85 0.19 -89.37 

8,500.0 0.21 93.98 8,498.2 -21.2 9.2 -21.2 0.48 -0.48 7.37 
8,600.0 0.86 210.56 8,598.2 -21.8 9.0 -21.8 0.97 0.65 116.58 
8,700.0 0.84 216.68 8,698.2 -23.1 8.2 -23.1 0.09 -0.02 6.12 
8,800.0 1.60 180.66 8,798.1 -25.1 7.8 -25.1 1.04 0.76 -36.02 
8,900.0 1.53 178.61 8,898.1 -27.8 7.8 -27.8 0.09 -0.07 -2.05 

9,000.0 .1.38 177.75 8,998.1 -30.3 7.9 -30.3 0.15 -0.15 -0.86 
9,100.0 1.49 179.31 9,098.0 -32.8 7.9 -32.8 0.12 0.11 1.56 
9,200.0 1.33 178.57 9,198.0 -35.3 8.0 -35.3 0.16 -0.16 -0.74 
9,300.0 1.47 182.10 9,298.0 -37.7 80 -37.7 0.16 0.14 3.53 
9,400.0 1.56 179.62 9,397.9 -40.4 7.9 -40.4 0.11 0.09 -2.48 

9,500.0 1.54 181.76 9,497.9 -43.1 7.9 -43.1 0.06 -0.02 2.14 
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Company Mewb*ourn"e>,Oil Co^' . .t. - :• ••• • 

Project F jdyiGjDunty'.New'Mexico'.-. >s ,-: 

Site- 'oc 12, T26S, R28E _ - t \ ,-\ 

(Wei?. '.'J ^De^a\^1r^hcn!il2!MD!*^^:C^.#l^jle5.• 

Wcllboie V.efibqre/#%' ' . ? ' 

Design V.eBBbres#.1«H.'*:'';" S~v i v ' ."*"'*»/*•'".' 

DDC 
Survey Report 

L ocal Coordinate Reference 

TVD Reference: 

MD Refcn-nco 

North Rrfercncc 

Survey Calculation Method 

Database 

^Weli Delaware'Ra'nctr 12|MD Fed "Com #1H 

s.:Minimum!Curvature; 
i." % ? 
JiEDM500d"1 Single'yser.pb^'v \ 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section R j te Kate Rate 

(usft) ( ' , (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) p iOOusf t ) (7100usft) ( c/100ustt) 

9,600.0 1.44 189.85 9,597.9 -45.7 7.6 -45.7 0.23 -0.10 8.09 

9,700.0 1.36 189.63 9,697.8 -48.1 7.2 -48.1 0.08 -0.08 -0.22 

9,800.0 0.89 196.96 9,797.8 -50.0 6.8 -50.0 0.49 -0.47 7.33 

t f j l j r | i l99 ..'V... ' - ^ „ - -
9,900.0 1.15 218.83 9,897.8 -51.5 5.9 -51.5 0.46 0.26 21.87 

9,955.0 1.20 215.80 9,952.8 -52.4 5.3 -52.4 0.14 0.09 -5.51 

9,987.0 0.70 228.50 9,984.8 -52.8 4.9 -52.8 1.69 -1.56 39.69 

10,019.0 1.90 343.00 10,016.8 -52.4 4.6 -52.4 7.13 3.75 357.81 

10,051.0 4.70 345.90 10,048.7 -50.6 4.1 -50.7 8.76 8.75 9.06 

10,082.0 7.10 344.20 10,079.6 -17.6 3.3 -47.6 7.76 7.74 -5.48 

10,114.0 9.40 353.40 10,111.2 -43.1 2.5 -43.1 8.27 7.19 28.75 

10,146.0 11.60 352.60 10,142.7 -37.3 1.7 -37.3 6.89 6.88 -2.50 

10,178.0 14.00 355.00 10,173.9 -30.2 1.0 -30.2 7.68 7.50 7.50 

10,209.0 16.20 359.10 10,203.8 -22.2 0.6 -22.2 7.88 7.10 13.23 

10,241.0 18.90 0.40 10,234.3 -12.5 0.6 -12.5 8.53 8.44 4.06 

10,272.0 21.10 359.70 10,263.5 -1.9 0.6 -1.9 7.14 7.10 -2.26 

10,303.0 23.90 359.60 10,292.1 9.9 0.5 9.9 9.03 9.03 -0.32 

10,335.0 27.20 357.80 10,321.0 23.7 0.2 23.7 10.59 10.31 -5.63 

10,367.0 30.10 357.90 10,349.0 39.1 -0.4 39.1 9.06 9.06 0.31 

10,399.0 32.20 356.00 10,376.4 55.6 -1.3 55.6 7.24 6.56 -5.94 

10,430.0 34.70 356.80 10,402.3 72.6 -2.4 72.6 8.19 8.06 2.58 

10,462.0 37.80 356.00 10,428.1 91.5 -3.6 91.5 9.80 9.69 -2.50 

¥§SSlpl33fH @DiaNE'@l 
10,475.8 38.96 357.25 10,438.9 100.1 -4.1 100.1 10.08 8.38 9.04 
10,494.0 40.50 358.80 10,452.9 111.7 -4.5 111.7 10.08 8.48 8.53 
10,525.0 43.20 359.60 10,476.0 132.4 -4.7 132.4 8.88 8.71 2.58 

10,557.0 45.80 1.70 10,498.8 154.8 -4.5 154.8 9.34 8.13 6.56 
10,589.0 48.20 0.90 10,520.6 178.2 -3.9 178.2 7.72 7.50 • -2.50 
10,620.0 52.50 0.70 10,540.4 202.1 -3.6 202.1 13.88 13.87 -0.65 
10,652.0 56.20 359.30 10,559.1 228.1 -3.6 228.1 12.10 11.56 -4.38 
10,684.0 59.90 358.00 10,576.0 255.2 -4.3 255.2 12.07 11.56 -4.06 

10,715.0 64.00 358.40 10,590.6 282.5 -5.1 282.5 13.27 13.23 1.29 
10,747.0 67.80 357.40 10,603.6 311.7 -6.2 311.7 12.21 11.88 -3.13 
10,770.0 70.20 358.00 10,611.9 333.2 -7.1 333.2 10.72 10.43 2.61 
10,860.0 75.50 357.90 10,638.4 419.1 -10.1 419.1 5.89 5.89 -0.11 
10,891.0 78.30 356.50 10,645.4 449.2 -11.6 449.2 10.05 9.03 -4.52 

10,923.0 80.20 355.40 10,651.4 480.6 -13.8 480.6 6.83 5.94 -3.44 
10,955.0 82.40 356.00 10,656.2 512.1 -16.2 512.2 7.12 6.88 1.88 
10,986.0 85.30 356.60 10,659.6 542.9 -18.2 542.9 9.55 9.35 1.94 
11,018.0 89.30 357.60 10,661.1 574.8 -19.8 574.8 12.88 12.50 3.13 
11,050.0 91.60 358.70 10,660.8 606.8 -20.8 606.8 7.97 7.19 3.44 

11,144.0 90.20 359.00 10,659.3 700.8 -22.7 700.8 1.52 -1.49 0.32 
11,239.0 87.70 0.40 10,661.1 795.7 -23.2 795.7 3.02 -2.63 1.47 
11,302.0 89.00 2.30 10,662.9 858.7 -21.7 858.7 3.65 2.06 3.02 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company 

Project 

Site 

Well 

Wellborn 

Design 

Survey 

* Mewboume:Oll:Go^.*.-^•-' , r . 

f! JdysCountyi;New;MexicoTt 

'^j12,.f26S»R28B- , 

.pelaware^Rapctil^MDEed'ComSIH^. IT.- , . , -y 

WellDOre # K ^V,;f -

Local Co-ordin.itc Releicncc 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference-

North Reference 

Survey Calculation Method 

Database 

Well'Delaware Ranch,12 MD Fed Com'#1H>?, , 

,-WELL @'2967 Ousft (Patterson # 7 5 ) ^ ' , ^ - - " "J-/"- 1 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Bui ld Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N'-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate R.itc 

(usft) ^ ^ ^ ^ (usft) (USftJ (usft) (usft l (*/1 OOusft) (•71 OOusft) ( /100usft) 

11,366.0 89.80 1.70 10,663.6 922.6 -19.5 922.7 1.56 1.25 -0.94 

11,429.0 91.60 1.10 10,662.8 985.6 -18.0 985.6 3.01 2.86 -0.95 

11,493.0 90.10 359.80 10,661.9 1,049.6 -17.5 1,049.6 3.10 -2.34 -2.03 

11,556.0 90.20 358.30 10,661.7 1,112.6 -18.5 1,112.6 2.39 0.16 -2.38 

11,619.0 89.50 357.70 10,661.9 1,175.5 -20.7 1,175.6 1.46 -1.11 -0.95 

11,682.0 89.40 0.70 10,662.5 1,238.5 -21.6 1,238.5 4.76 -0.16 4.76 

11,745.0 90.20 3.10 10,662.7 1,301.5 -19.5 1,301.5 4.02 1.27 3.81 

11,808.0 88.00 2.20 10,663.7 1,364.4 -16.6 1,364.4 3.77 -3.49 -1.43 

11,871.0 88.60 2.20 10,665.5 1,427.3 -14.2 1,427.3 0.95 0.95 .0.00 

11,934.0 88.90 1.20 10,666.9 1,490.3 -12.3 1,490.3 1.66 0.48 -1.59 

11,997.0 90.40 1.30 10,667.3 1,553.3 -10.9 1,553.3 2.39 2.38 0.16 

12,061.0 90.80 359.20 10,666.6 1,617.3 -10.6 1,617.3 3.34 0.63 -3.28 

12,124.0 89.90 359.90 10,666.2 1,680.3 -11.1 1,680.3 1.81 -1.43 1.11 

12,187.0 89.20 359.80 10,666.7 1,743.3 -11.3 1,743.3 1.12 -1.11 -0.16 

12,250.0 91.90 359.60 10,666.1 1,806.2 -11.6 1,806.3 4.30 4.29 -0.32 

12,313.0 90.20 359.30 10,665.0 1,869.2 -12.2 1,869.2 2.74 -2.70 -0.48 

12,376.0 90.60 359.50 10,664.5 1,932.2 -12.9 1,932.2 0.71 0.63 0.32 

12,439.0 89.60 359.90 10,664.4 1,995.2 -13.2 1,995.2 1.71 -1.59 0.63 

12,503.0 88.70 0.60 10,665.4 2,059.2 -13.0 2,059.2 1.78 -1.41 1.09 

12,566.0 87.70 0.10 10,667.4 2,122.2 -12.6 2,122.2 1.77 -1.59 -0.79 

12,629.0 87.50 0.00 10,670.0 2,185.1 -12.5 2,185.1 0.35 -0.32 -0.16 

12,692.0 87.80 1.10 10,672.6 2,248.1 -11.9 2,248.1 1.81 0.48 1.75 

12,756.0 89.10 0.40 10,674.3 2,312.0 -11.1 2,312.1 2.31 2.03 -1.09 

12,819.0 89.70 0.60 10,675.0 2,375.0 -10.5 2,375.0 1.00 0.95 0.32 

12,882.0 89.80 0.40 10,675.2 2,438.0 -10.0 2,438.0 0.35 0.16 -0.32 

12,945.0 91.30 1.30 10,674.6 2,501.0 -9.0 2,501.0 2.78 2.38 1.43 
13,008.0 91.50 2.10 10,673.1 2,564.0 -7.2 2,564.0 1.31 0.32 1.27 

13,071.0 91.20 2.00 10,671.6 2,626.9 -4.9 2,626.9 0.50 -0.48 -0.16 
13,134.0 90.80 1.10 10,670.5 2,689.9 -3.2 2,689.9 1.56 -0.63 -1.43 
13,197.0 91.40 1.50 10,669.3 2,752.9 -1.8 2,752.9 1.14 0.95 0.63 
13,260.0 90.90 1.80 10,668.0 2,815.8 0.0 2,815.8 0.93 -0.79 0.48 
13,324.0 90.10 1.00 10,667.5 2,879.8 1.6 2,879.8 1.77 -1.25 -1.25 

13,387.0 89.80 1.90 10,667.5 2,942.8 3.2 2,942.8 1.51 -0.48 1.43 
13,450.0 90.30 3.50 10,667.5 3,005.7 6.2 3,005.7 2.66 0.79 2.54 
13,513.0 91.40 5.80 10,666.5 3,068.5 11.3 3,068.5 4.05 1.75 3.65 
13,576.0 91.30 6.00 10,665.1 3,131.1 17.7 3,131.1 0.35 -0.16 0.32 
13,640.0 89.80 6.40 10,664.4 3,194.7 24.6 3,194.7 2.43 -2.34 0.63 

13,703.0 88.20 5.40 10,665.5 3,257.4 31.1 3,257.4 2.99 -2.54 -1.59 
13,767.0 89.50 7.10 10,666.8 3,321.0 38.1 3,321.0 3.34 2.03 2.66 
13,830.0 87.60 6.50 10,668.4 3,383.5 45.5 3,383.5 3.16 -3.02 -0.95 
13,893.0 87.30 7.10 10,671.2 3,446.0 53.0 3,446.0 1.06 -0.48 0.95 
13,956.0 86.30 6.20 10,674.7 3,508.5 60.3 3,508.4 2.13 -1.59 -1.43 

13,988.0 85.90 5.10 10,676.9 3,540.3 63.4 3,540.2 3.65 -1.25 -3.44 
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Company 

(Project 

Site 

Well 

i Wellbore 

^Design 

' Survey 

Mewbourhe jOi l iCo/ ' ' < «?'<" v 

Eddy.County/New.Mexiar ^ : V f 

, Sec,12,T26S, R28E..V'. . , ' t „ ' • ^ ] p : 

Delaware Rarichl l 2 :Mp'F,ed'Com #;!_H? ^ 

,Vei l t>ore#1, t » J , - . ' - * ' „ r ' .^ 

.Vel lbore'si '*" . 1 ! / ' " ' V l ^ ^ r - , : I * v -C? 

ODC 

Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference. 

North Reference 

Survey Calculation Method 

Database 

W e l l D e l a w a r e . R a n c h ^ M D ' F e d C o m S I H ^ • 

WELL @jz967 0usft|(Patt*ersorT#75)"'|T - T ^ ' , 

WELL"® 2967'Ouift {Patterson #75)£ v ' V ' " ^ " 

Gnd _ }v\ yr^i^yX**" 
Minimum Curvature" 1 • . ' t i " ' tV.*' ' » A » 

EDM 5000;1 Single UserJJb > V £ 

Measured 

Depth 

(usft) 

14,020.0 

14,051.0 

14,083.0 

14,114.0 

Inclination 

85.60 
85.50 
85.20 
86.60 

Azimuth 

4.80 

4.60 

4.10 

3.10 

Vertical 

Depth 

(usft) 

10,679.3 

10,681.7 

10,684.3 

10,686.5 

+N/-S 

(usft) 

3,572.1 

3,602.9 

3,634.7 

3,665.5 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

66.2 

68.7 

71.1 

73.1 

Vertical 

Section 

(usft) 

3,572.0 

3,602.8 

3,634.6 

3,665.5 

Dogleg 

Rati-

("'1 OOusft) 

1.32 

0.72 

1.82 

5.55 

Bui ld 

Rate 

( ,1 OOusft I 

-0.94 

-0.32 

-0.94 

4.52 

Turn 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

-0.94 

-0.65 

-1.56 

-3.23 

14,146.0 89.50 3.10 10,687.6 3,697.5 74.8 3,697.4 9.06 9.06 0.00 

14,178.0 91.20 3.80 10,687.4 3,729.4 76.7 3,729.3 5.75 5.31 2.19 

14,241.0 91.60 2.60 10,685.9 3,792.3 80.2 3,792.2 2.01 0.63 -1.90 

14,273.0 91.30 2.60 10,685.1 3,824.2 81.7 3,824.2 0.94 -0.94 0.00 

14,336.0 90.00 0.60 10,684.3 3,887.2 83.5 3,887.1 3.79 -2.06 -3.17 

14,399.0 89.10 0.10 10,684.8 3,950.2 83.8 3,950.1 1.63 -1.43 -0.79 

14,462.0 89.40 1.10 10,685.7 4,013.2 84.5 4,013.1 1.66 0.48 1.59 

14,525.0 91.10 2.60 10,685.4 4,076.2 86.5 4,076.1 3.60 2.70 2.38 

14,589.0 91.10 1.80 10,684.2 4,140.1 89.0 4,140.0 1.25 0.00 -1.25 

14,652.0 88.90 0.70 10,684.2 4,203.1 90.4 4,203.0 3.90 -3.49 -1.75 

14,715.0 88.90 358.90 10,685.4 4,266.1 90.1 4,266.0 2.86 0.00 -2.86 

14,778.0 89.80 0.30 10,686.1 4,329.1 89.7 4,329.0 2.64 1.43 2.22 

14,841.0 89.20 1.90 10,686.6 4,392.0 90.9 4,391.9 2.71 -0.95 2.54 

14,905.0 90.00 1.60 10,687.1 4,456.0 92.9 4,455.9 1.33 1.25 -0.47 

14,968.0 90.80 2.50 10,686.6 4,519.0 95.1 4,518.9 1.91 1.27 1.43 

15,031.0 

15,095.0 

15,109.0 

90.30 

89.60 

89.60 

2.60 

1.80 

2.50 

10,686.0 

10,686.1 

10,686.2 

15,160.0 89.50 2.50 10,686.6 

4,581.9 

4,645.9 

4,659.8 

4,710.8 

97.9 

100.4 

100.9 

103.1 

4,581.8 

4,645.7 

4,659.7 

4,710.7 

0.81 -0.79 

1.66 -1.09 

